Call results CE DESKS - CREA-MEDIA-2021-FILM ON THE MOVE

. Coordinating Country Duration Recommended EU| Cumulative EU
Acronym Title . . . Total Cost . .
organisation coordinator | (months) Contribution Contribution
EVERYTHING WENT FINE [EVERYTHING WENT FINE PLAYTIME FR 30 827.760,56 € 744.984,00 € 744.984,00 €
Beautiful Minds Films on the Move 2021 - Beautiful Minds ELLE DRIVER SAS FR 24 694.904,01 € 624.638,39 € 1.369.622,39 €
IYM I'M YOUR MAN PAN-EUROPEAN RELEASE BETA CINEMA GMBH DE 24 717.561,26 € 645.805,13 € 2.015.427,52 €
CAMPAIGN
PARIS 13TH DISTRICT PARIS 13TH DISTRICT PLAYTIME FR 30 901.735,01 € 811.561,00 € 2.826.988,52 €
FABIAN FABIAN LES FILMS DU FR 24 270.807,37 € 243.726,00 € 3.070.714,52 €
LOSANGE
FMTWPITW The implementation of pan-European distribution |MK2 FILMS FR 24 962.695,05 € 866.425,55 € 3.937.140,07 €
of THE WORST PERSON IN THE WORLD
FMTBH The implementation of pan-European distribution |MK2 FILMS FR 23 450.038,79 € 405.034,91 € 4.342.174,98 €
of THE BIG HIT
vQ The Velvet Queen LE PETIT BUREAU FR 24 426.020,50 € 383.418,00 € 4.725.592,98 €
LUZZU - MEDIA LUZZzuU MEMENTO FR 24 191.644,49 € 172.480,04 € 4.898.073,02 €
INTERNATIONAL
FMPM The implementation of pan-European distribution |MK2 FILMS FR 24 508.649,11 € 457.784,20 € 5.355.857,22 €
of PETITE MAMAN
BAC-2021-FILMOVE BAC Films - Films on the Move BAC FILMS FR 24 380.786,25 € 342.707,00 € 5.698.564,22 €
DISTRIBUTION
GREAT FREEDOM European Distribution of the Film GREAT THE MATCH FACTORY |DE 24 468.005,16 € 421.204,64 € 6.119.768,86 €
FREEDOM by Sebastian Meise GMBH
Moonbound Moonbound SOLA MEDIA GMBH DE 36 1.051.662,34 € (946.496,11 € 7.066.264,97 €
TITANE-WBI-AUG-2021 Setting up an European release strategy for the |WILD BUNCH FR 24 770.044,76 € 693.040,00 € 7.759.304,97 €
2021 Golden Palm Winner TITANE INTERNATIONAL
FILMMOVE TOTEMCOMP |COMPARTMENT N6 FILM ON THE MOVE TOTEM FILMS FR 24 670.517,64 € 562.159,92 € 8.321.464,89 €
FMAC The Implementation of pan-European distribution |MK2 FILMS FR 24 548.815,83 € 493.934,24 € 8.815.399,13 €
on A CHIARA
TSOMW THE STORY OF MY WIFE FILMS BOUTIQUE FR 18 977.498,50 € 791.773,79 € 9.607.172,92 €




BERGMAN ISLAND

BERGMAN ISLAND

KINOLOGY SAS

FR

24

707.414,45 €

636.673,00 €

10.243.845,92 €

OUISTREHAM

Pan-European Distribution of the film
OUISTREHAM

France Télévisions
Distribution

FR

24

713.707,12 €

642.336,12 €

10.886.182,04 €




Call results for CE Desks - CREA-MEDIA-2021-DEVELOPMENT SLATE

Titl Coordinating Country | Duration | Recommended EU| Cumulative EU
e organisation coordinator | (months) Contributiorn Contributiorn
ATLAS V SLATE DEVELOPMENT 2021 ATLAS V FR 36 225.000,00 € 225.000,00 €
European Slate Development 2021 Kwassa Films KWASSA FILMS BE 36 145.000,00 € 370.000,00 €
Slate dvpt 2021 - 3 documentary projects and 1 LITTLE BIG STORY |FR 24 145.000,00 € 515.000,00 €
feature-lenath animation film - LITTLE BIG STORY
Temps noir - Madia slate funding 2021 TEMPS NOIR FR 36 160.000,00 € 675.000,00 €
SLATE DEVELOPMENT HAMPA STUDIO SEP- Hampa studio S.L ES 24 295.000,00 € 970.000,00 €
210778985
ROOTS AND WINGS / GREEN MIND / ECHOES GERHARDS NICOLE |DE 36 150.000,00 € 1.120.000,00 €
Ma.ja.de. Slate Funding 2021 (3 fiction films, 2 MA.JA.DE DE 36 195.000,00 € 1.315.000,00 €
documentaries) FILMPRODUKTIONS
GMBH
Deadpan Pictures Development Slate 2021 DEADPAN PICTURES |IE 36 370.000,00 € 1.685.000,00 €
LIMITED
Tekele Productions Slate Funding 2021 TEKELE FI 36 175.000,00 € 1.860.000,00 €
PRODUCTIONS OY
Slate 2021 Indyca INDYCA SRL IT 36 160.000,00 € 2.020.000,00 €
Meta Film Rights Development Slate 2021 META FILM RIGHTS |DK 36 255.000,00 € 2.275.000,00 €
APS
Homemade Films Slate 2021 HOMEMADE FILMS |EL 27 175.000,00 € 2.450.000,00 €
SINGLE MEMBER
PRIVATE COMPANY
Helsinki-filmi development slate HELSINKI-FILMI OY [FI 36 270.000,00 € 2.720.000,00 €
Stenola Productions - Candidature a I'appel MEDIA |STENOLA BE 36 120.000,00 € 2.840.000,00 €
"Slate Development" 2021 PRODUCTIONS
Gebriider Beetz Filmproduktion Slate 2021 GEBRUEDER BEETZ |DE 16 105.000,00 € 2.945.000,00 €
FILMPRODUKTION
BERLIN GMBH & CO
KG
FCFR-Heirloom-Dignity-Sensorium FINAL CUT FOR DK 36 105.000,00 € 3.050.000,00 €
REAL APS
Zentropa slate application 2021 Zentropa DK 36 250.000,00 € 3.300.000,00 €
Entertainments4 ApS
Ginger Pictures' 2021 slate funding proposal GINGER PICTURES |BE 36 275.000,00 € 3.575.000,00 €
Penumbra Fasad Production AB |SE 36 150.000,00 € 3.725.000,00 €
Tailored Films Development Slate Proposal TAILORED FILMS IE 36 220.000,00 € 3.945.000,00 €
LIMITED
Peekaboo Animation Slate 2021 PEEKABOO ES 36 180.000,00 € 4.125.000,00 €
ANIMATION SL
Development Slate La Claqueta LA CLAQUETA PC ES 36 250.000,00 € 4.375.000,00 €
S.L.
Media Slate AMOUR FOU Vienna 2021 AMOUR FOU Vienna |AT 28 165.000,00 € 4.540.000,00 €
GmbH
Manny Films Development Slate MANNY FILMS FR 36 235.000,00 € 4.775.000,00 €
Submarine Amsterdam Slate application 2021 SUBMARINE BV NL 36 325.000,00 € 5.100.000,00 €
DEVSLATE-NANOUKFILMS2021 NANOUK FILMS SL  |ES 24 250.000,00 € 5.350.000,00 €
One feature documentary, one feature fiction, one POLAR STAR FILMS |ES 36 120.000,00 € 5.470.000,00 €
documentary series and one short film by Polar Star |SL
Films
Application TOP The Oligarchs Productions THE OLIGARCHS FR 36 375.000,00 € 5.845.000,00 €

Development Slate 2021

PRODUCTIONS




Mischief Slate Fund Application MISCHIEF FILMS - AT 36 155.000,00 € 6.000.000,00 €
VEREIN ZUR
FORDERUNG DES
DOKUMENTARFILMS
R COKG
Slate 2021 - Development of creative documentaries [DERIVES BE 18 100.000,00 € 6.100.000,00 €
European slate development 2021 - Creative MEDIA -|WRONG MEN NORTH|BE 36 230.000,00 € 6.330.000,00 €
WRONG MEN
Slate funding 2021 SNOWGLOBE APS DK 36 275.000,00 € 6.605.000,00 €
Development of 1 Limited Series, 3 Series, a Feature |Tornasol, SL ES 36 315.000,00 € 6.920.000,00 €
Film and a Short Film. Tornasol
Czar Slate 2021 Czar.be bv BE 36 180.000,00 € 7.100.000,00 €
Slate Miyu Productions Miyu Productions FR 24 290.000,00 € 7.390.000,00 €
GLORIA-SLATE-2021 GLORIA FILMS FR 36 230.000,00 € 7.620.000,00 €
PRODUCTION SARL
SAM Productions Development Slate funding 2021 SAM PRODUCTIONS [DK 36 325.000,00 € 7.945.000,00 €
APS
Mantaray Slate Funding 2021, including 5 creative MANTARAY FILM AB |SE 36 150.000,00 € 8.095.000,00 €
documentaries.
Xilam Animation - Slate Media Dev 2021 XILAM ANIMATION FR 36 300.000,00 € 8.395.000,00 €
BIND Slate 2021 Bind Film B.V. NL 36 235.000,00 € 8.630.000,00 €
DEVELOPMENT SLATE NGF 2021 Nikolaus Geyrhalter AT 36 250.000,00 € 8.880.000,00 €
Filmproduktion GmbH
Lucid Slate DEV 2021 LUCID REALITIES FR 12 145.000,00 € 9.025.000,00 €
Venom Slate Application Venom Limited IE 36 165.000,00 € 9.190.000,00 €
Cinéma Defacto - Slate 2021 CINEMA DEFACTO FR 36 155.000,00 € 9.345.000,00 €
H&C MEDIA 2021 HAUT ET COURT FR 36 240.000,00 € 9.585.000,00 €
Saga Film Slate MEDIA Creative Europe SAGA FILM BE 36 200.000,00 € 9.785.000,00 €
The slate of Match Factory Productions' key- film- Match Factory DE 36 280.000,00 € 10.065.000,00 €
and series- projects in development for 2022 Productions GmbH
Road Movies Slate Projects in Development Road Movies GmbH DE 23 220.000,00 € 10.285.000,00 €
Proceeding in the core competence to produce hybrid |BLUE EYES FICTION |DE 31 235.000,00 € 10.520.000,00 €
Familytainment films and following innovation with GMBH & CO KG
developing European financed and int. Fantasy
TV/Streamina series for a YA and adult taraet aroun
IOTA PRODUCTION Silate DEV 2021 IOTA PRODUCTION |BE 36 225.000,00 € 10.745.000,00 €
2021-2023: 4 international projects for a new BELLOTA FILMS FR 36 210.000,00 € 10.955.000,00 €
ambition for the development strateqy of Bellota
EUROPEAN SLATE DEVELOPMENT CYBER CYBER GROUP FR 36 250.000,00 € 11.205.000,00 €
GROUP STUDIOS STUDIOS SAS
NAPAFILMS' MEDIA DEVELOPMENT SLATE NAPAFILMS OY Fl 33 155.000,00 € 11.360.000,00 €
APPLICATION 2021
M-Films audiovisual works slate development 2021- |VIESOJI ISTAIGA LT 28 205.000,00 € 11.565.000,00 €
2023 CIOBRELIAI
TEMPORADA BAJA a.k.a OFF SEASON, THE FASTEN SEAT BELT |ES 36 275.000,00 € 11.840.000,00 €
GANG, CUATRO AMORES a.k.a. FOUR LOVES, LA [SL
PRIMERA BRUJA a.k.a. THE FIRST WITCH, TUS
MUERTOS a.k.a. GHOSTED and LA CASA OBERTA
aka THE OPEN HOME
LE DOMAINE - PLACE AU SOLEIL - PAPIER CAPRICCI FILMS FR 24 150.000,00 € 11.990.000,00 €
Miso Film No (2021) Slate Development MISO FILM NORGE |NO 14 205.000,00 € 12.195.000,00 €
AS
unafilm Slate Application for three feature films UNAFILM GMBH DE 30 135.000,00 € 12.330.000,00 €




Application for European Slate Development Support |SEVEN ELEPHANTS (DE 36 250.000,00 € 12.580.000,00 €
2021 by Seven Elephants GmbH to develop high- GMBH
quality audiovisual content with strong pan-European
identitv
HOBAB SLATE 2021 HOB AB SE 24 190.000,00 € 12.770.000,00 €
La Sarraz Pictures - European Slate Development LA SARRAZ IT 36 220.000,00 € 12.990.000,00 €
2021 PICTURES SRL
TeamTO Slate 2021 TEAMTO FR 36 230.000,00 € 13.220.000,00 €
Development Slate of 2 fiction films (Maria’s MANANA SP zOO PL 30 120.000,00 € 13.340.000,00 €
Christmas Eve, Borderline) and 1 documentary film
(Chopin on 5 Continents) produced by Manana,
Poland
ARCADIA MOTION PICTURES SLATE ARCADIA MOTION ES 36 235.000,00 € 13.575.000,00 €
PICTURES SL
Propaganda's projects in development for cinema PROPAGANDA IT 36 180.000,00 € 13.755.000,00 €
and tv ITALIA SRL
SLATE FUNDING - Versus production 2021 VERSUS BE 36 300.000,00 € 14.055.000,00 €
PRODUCTION
Slate Media 2021 - Les Films Fauves LES FILMS FAUVES |LU 34 135.000,00 € 14.190.000,00 €
Development Slate 2021 - Federation Entertainment |FEDERATION FR 22 235.000,00 € 14.425.000,00 €
ENTERTAINMENT
SAS
Generously feeding the imagination of family Maybe Movies FR 18 225.000,00 € 14.650.000,00 €
audiences SAAR.L.
El Viaje Films Application for Media Slate Funding EL VIAJE ES 36 180.000,00 € 14.830.000,00 €
PRODUCCIONES
INTEGRALES
CANARIAS SI
SLATE 2021 - TARANTULA - DEVOLUTION, LA TARANTULA BE 36 180.000,00 € 15.010.000,00 €
VAGUE, ALYA, QUEENS AND KINGS BELGIQUE SCRL
NUTPRODUKCE SLATE 2021 NUTPRODUKCE SRO |CZ 36 220.000,00 € 15.230.000,00 €
Development of four feature films and one short film, |PECADO FILMS SL ES 36 190.000,00 € 15.420.000,00 €
directed by emerging filmmakers, and aimed to be
international copbroductions
Prime Time Development Slate: Holly, One Take Prime Time BE 36 190.000,00 € 15.610.000,00 €
Two, Soft Leaves, Skiff, Loynes (ID SEP-210779810, |Audiovisual
Acronym PRIME DEVSLATE BE21) Entertainment and
Commiuinication hvha
Tuffi Films Media Slate -application TUFFI FILMS OY Fl 23 235.000,00 € 15.845.000,00 €
SLATE DAYLIGHT FILMS 2021 — Content DAYLIGHT INVEST [BE 30 190.000,00 € 16.035.000,00 €
Development
MAZE PICTURES SLATE 2021 MAZE PICTURES DE 36 195.000,00 € 16.230.000,00 €
GMBH
Marlene SLATE 21 Marlene Film Ccz 36 290.000,00 € 16.520.000,00 €
Production
Mago Production Slate MAGO AUDIO ES 28 175.000,00 € 16.695.000,00 €
VISUAL
Samson Films European Slate Development SAMSON FILMS IE 36 300.000,00 € 16.995.000,00 €

LIMITED




Call results for CE Desks - CREA-MEDIA-2021-TV & ONLINE CONTENT

Titl Coordinati sati Country Duration |Recommended EU| Cumulative EU
e porcinating organisation coordinator | (months) Contribution Contribution
Smarty Pants Studio Redfrog FR 36 500.000,00 € 500.000,00 €
Eternal Me TV and Online GEBRUDER BEETZ FILMPRODUKTION KOLN DE 16 177.120,10 € 677.120,10 €
GMBH & CO KG
TV and online content proposal - DNA I ZENTROPA ENTERTAINMENTS3 APS DK 36 500.000,00 € 1.177.120,10 €
The Dreamer - TV and online content support ZENTROPA ENTERTAINMENTS3 APS DK 17 500.000,00 € 1.677.120,10 €
The Perfect Meal/ Cucina Povera ANEMON ASTIKI M| KERDOSKOPIKI ETAIREIA |EL 24 60.000,00 € 1.737.120,10 €
GIA TIN PARAGOGI KAI SYLLOGI
POl YMESIKON ERGON
NENETS vs GAZ, a documentary by Sergio Ghizzardi, a LITTLE BIG STORY FR 24 100.000,00 € 1.837.120,10 €
journey with nenets people
Blinded season 2 FLX TV AB SE 36 500.000,00 € 2.337.120,10 €
The End - Allies for Armageddon UPNORTH FILM ORKANGER AS NO 23 115.000,00 € 2.452.120,10 €
Des gens bien HELICOTRONC SPRL BE 18 500.000,00 € 2.952.120,10 €
Tv and Online Content Les Croquemoutard Je suis bien content FR 30 500.000,00 € 3.452.120,10 €
The New Russia YUZU PRODUCTIONS FR 15 36.200,00 € 3.488.320,10 €
DRAW FOR CHANGE! is a 6-episode documentary series [CLIN D'OEIL FILMS BE 23 300.000,00 € 3.788.320,10 €
about female cartoonists from all around the globe,
challenaina the red lines and the taboos of their society
Dinomite - TV online application M.A.R.K.13-COM GmbH & Co.KG DE 24 500.000,00 € 4.288.320,10 €
The Big Fix NEXIKO DRAMA AB SE 36 500.000,00 € 4.788.320,10 €
EDMOND AND LUCY MIAM! FR 21 500.000,00 € 5.288.320,10 €
HOSTAGE Karnfilm AB SE 36 500.000,00 € 5.788.320,10 €
A Life's Worth YELLOW BIRD SWEDEN AB SE 36 500.000,00 € 6.288.320,10 €
On the Ropes BRAVADO FICTION - GREAT STORIES,WELL BE 24 1.000.000,00 € 7.288.320,10 €
TOLD. FOR ALL SCREENS
NON-NON DANS L'ESPACE AUTOUR DE MINUIT PRODUCTIONS FR 14 73.809,94 € 7.362.130,04 €
Visibilité et déploiement large d'une série d'animation TANT MIEUX PROD FR 36 500.000,00 € 7.862.130,04 €
exceptionnelle par son ampleur, son format et son ambition
artistique et a portée sociale et environnementale
internationale - Taobie | olness
Le Parlement saison 2 CINETEVE FR 24 387.040,53 € 8.249.170,57 €
POWER PLAY MOTLYS AS NO 60 1.000.000,00 € 9.249.170,57 €
Le Parfum d'lrak Miyu Productions FR 24 219.400,00 € 9.468.570,57 €
Green Island, White Desert CROSSING THE LINE PRODUCTIONS LIMITED |IE 24 102.000,00 € 9.570.570,57 €
Billy le hamster cowboy DANDELOOO SARL FR 36 500.000,00 € 10.070.570,57 €
Production Support Drama Series - THE FORTRESS MAIPO FILM AS NO 24 1.000.000,00 € 11.070.570,57 €
66 North Precinct YELLOW FILM & TV OY Fl 20 499.200,00 € 11.569.770,57 €
OXEN — TV & Online Content Application —Aug 2021 SF STUDIOS PRODUCTION APS DK 24 500.000,00 € 12.069.770,57 €
Thin Blue Line season 2 ANAGRAM SVERIGE AB SE 36 500.000,00 € 12.569.770,57 €
GRISU THE LITTLE DRAGON MONDO TV FRANCE FR 21 500.000,00 € 13.069.770,57 €
Mr Magoo Season 2 XILAM ANIMATION SA FR 36 500.000,00 € 13.569.770,57 €




Call results CE DESKS -CREA-MEDIA-2021-FESTIVALS

Title Coordinatine oreanisation Country Duration [Recommended EU|Cumulative EU
gorg coordinator | (months) Contribution Contribution

Tallinn Black Nights Film Festival MITTETULUNDUSUHING EE 24 150.000,00 € 150.000,00 €
PIMEDATE OODE FILMIFESTIVAL

ANIMATEKA INTERNATIONAL ANIMATED FILM FESTIVAL DRUSTVO ZA OZIVLJANJE Sl 24 150.000,00 € 300.000,00 €
ZGOBDE 2 KOLUTA

interfilm - international short film festival Berlin / KUKI Young Short Film INTERFILM BERLIN DE 24 66.000,00 € 366.000,00 €

Festival Berlin MANAGEMENT GMBH

Thessaloniki Documentary Festival FESTIVAL KINIMATOGRAFQOU EL 24 126.000,00 € 492.000,00 €
THESSALONIKIS

Goteborg Film Festival 2022 and 2023 GOTEBORG INTERNATIONAL SE 24 138.000,00 € 630.000,00 €
FILM FESTIVAL

GIJON/XIXON INTERNATIONAL FILM FESTIVAL DIVERTIA GIJON SA ES 24 110.000,00 € 740.000,00 €

27th and 28th Sarajevo Film Festival OBALA ART CENTAR BA 24 126.000,00 € 866.000,00 €

Curtas Vila do Conde - International Film Festival CURTAS METRAGENS - PT 24 50.000,00 € 916.000,00 €
COOPERATIVA DE PRODUCAO
CULTURAL CRL

International Film Festival Rotterdam 2022-2023 STICHTING INTERNATIONAL NL 24 150.000,00 € 1.066.000,00 €
FILM FESTIVAL ROTTERDAM

CPH:DOX 2022-2023 FONDEN DE KOBENHAVNSKE DK 24 126.000,00 € 1.192.000,00 €
FILMFESTIVALER

Organising the 34th and 35th editions of the Helsinki International Film Festival [HELSINKI INTERNATIONAL FILM |FI 24 126.000,00 € 1.318.000,00 €

— Love & Anarchy FESTIVAL - RAKKAUTTA &
ANARKIAA / LOVE & ANARCHY
RY

Leuven International Short Film Festival FONK BE 24 50.000,00 € 1.368.000,00 €




Movies that Matter Film Festival 2022 and 2023 STICHTING MOVIES THAT NL 24 82.000,00 € 1.450.000,00 €
MATTER

Midnight Sun Film Festival 2021-2022 SODANKYLAN Fl 24 87.000,00 € 1.537.000,00 €
ELOKUVAFESTIVAALI RY

New Horizons International Film Festival STOWARZYSZENIE NOWE PL 24 126.000,00 € 1.663.000,00 €
HORYZONTY

The 18th and 19th Kino Otok - Isola Cinema International Film Festival in OTOK, ZAVOD ZA RAZVIJANJE |[SI 24 82.000,00 € 1.745.000,00 €

Years 2022 and 2023 FILMSKE KULTURE LJUBLJANA

MUSIC CINEMA , Festival International du Film a Marseille (FIFaM) ALCIME ASSOCIATION FR 24 150.000,00 € 1.895.000,00 €

International Leipzig Festival for Documentary and Animated Film - 2021 and [LEIPZIGER DOK-FILMWOCHEN |DE 24 126.000,00 € 2.021.000,00 €

2022 GMBH

Festival La Rochelle Cinéma (49e édition et 50e édition) FESTIVAL LA ROCHELLE FR 24 126.000,00 € 2.147.000,00 €
CINEMA - INTERNATIONAL FILM

26th and 27th editions of Sofia International Film Festival 2022 / 2023 ART FEST LTD BG 24 126.000,00 € 2.273.000,00 €

Bergamo Film Meeting / 40 and 41 Editions BERGAMO FILM MEETING IT 24 126.000,00 € 2.399.000,00 €
ONLUS

38th and 39th Kurzfilm Festival Hamburg KURZFILM AGENTUR HAMBURG |DE 24 50.000,00 € 2.449.000,00 €
EV

CREA-MEDIA-2021-FEST ALTHJODLEG KVIKMYNDAHATID [IS 24 110.000,00 € 2.559.000,00 €
| REYKJAVIK EHF

BUSTER FILM FESTIVAL 2022-2023 FONDEN DE KOBENHAVNSKE |DK 24 110.000,00 € 2.669.000,00 €
FILMFESTIVALER

Motovun Film Festival - edition 2021 and 2022 Motovun Film Festival umjetnicka |HR 24 70.000,00 € 2.739.000,00 €
organizacija

14th and 15th Beldocs International Documentary Film Festival MEGUNARODNI FESTIVAL RS 24 92.000,00 € 2.831.000,00 €
DOKUMENTARNOG FILMA

62nd and 63rd Editions of the Thessaloniki International Film Festival and EEIS?IVAL KINIMATOGRAFOU EL 24 126.000,00 € 2.957.000,00 €

Yearly Activity of the Organization for the years 2021 and 2022 THESSALONIKIS

IndieLisboa International Film Festival INDIELISBOA ASSOCIACAO PT 24 126.000,00 € 3.083.000,00 €
CULTURAL

CineDOC-Thbilisi year-long hybrid festival with screenings in all regions of NOOSFERA FOUNDATION GE 24 54.000,00 € 3.137.000,00 €

Georgia, film literacy activities in schools and educational centres, European

Film FestLGent programme 5021-2022, including the 48th and 49th editions of |INTERNATIONAAL BE 24 92.000,00 € 3.229.000,00 €

Flanders' most important generalist film festival that presents mainly European (FILMFESTIVAL VAN

Interr;ational Documentary Filmfestival Amsterdam STICHTING INTERNATIONAL NL 24 126.000,00 € 3.355.000,00 €
DOCUMENTARY FILMFESTIVAL

Cork International Film Festival 2021 & 2022 CORK INTERNATIONAL FILM IE 24 150.000,00 € 3.505.000,00 €

FESTIVAL COMPANY LIMITED BY
GUARANTEE




61st Zlin Film Festival - International Film Festival for Children and Youth FILMFEST SRO (074 12 126.000,00 € 3.631.000,00 €

8th Porto/Post/Doc: Film and Media Festival, a festival that invites its audience |Porto Post Doc Festival Cinema - |PT 24 54.000,00 € 3.685.000,00 €

to discover new, critical and artistically ambitious cinema with a particular Associagao Cultural

67th and 68th International Slhort Film Festival Oberhausen IKF INTERNATIONALE DE 24 66.000,00 € 3.751.000,00 €
KURZFILMTAGE OBERHAUSEN

28. and 29. Festival of Animated Film Stuttgart 2021/22 FILM- UND MEDIENFESTIVAL DE 24 150.000,00 € 3.901.000,00 €
GGMBH

Cinekid Festival 2021-2022 STICHTING CINEKID NL 24 82.000,00 € 3.983.000,00 €
AMSTERDAM

Doclisboa International Film Festival APORDOC - ASSOCIACAO PELO |PT 24 110.000,00 € 4.093.000,00 €
DOCUMENTARIO

18th and 19th editions of Docs Against Gravity Film Festival AGAINST GRAVITY SPOLKA Z PL 24 118.000,00 € 4.211.000,00 €
OGRANICZONA

VERZIO Film Festival - Biannual Proposal VERZIO FILM ALAPITVANY HU 24 54.000,00 € 4.265.000,00 €

Transilvania International Film Festival - 20th and 21st editions ASOCIATIA FESTIVALUL DE FILM|RO 24 126.000,00 € 4.391.000,00 €
TRANSILVANIA

Crossing Europe Film Festival Linz 2022/2023 CROSSING EUROPE AT 24 126.000,00 € 4.517.000,00 €
FILMFESTIVAL GEMEINNUTZIGE

One World International Human Rights Documentary Film Festival 2022 and CLOVEK V TISNI OPS (074 24 76.000,00 € 4.593.000,00 €

